09-20-2002 PATENTS ONLY **PATENTS ONLY** TO THE F D TRADEMARKS Please 102227987 : copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies) SEP 1 7 2007 Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Antonius Cornelis BOERSEN Name: Carlisle Friesland B.V. 7-02 Willem Marten FRISO Address: 7. Wetterwille 8401 GB GORREDIJK The Netherlands MADEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [XX] No Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger Execution Date: May 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date Patent Application No(s). Patent No(s). 10/173,713 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: One (1) BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: Suite 300 \$40.00 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Do Not Use This Space

09/18/2002 MAHMED1 00000106 10173713

40.00 d

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

9/10/02

NJL:ktg

Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGN SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	NMENT
WHEREAS, I (We),	Antonius Cornelis BOERSEN and Willem Marten FRISO
as assignor(s), have invented certain impro	ovements in
Device for atomizing a liquid product, a seconditioning a liquid product.	spray-drying and conditioning device provided therewith, and a method for
for which an application for United States	Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith
and whereas	
Carlisle Friesland B.V. 7, Wetterwille 8401 GB GORREDIJK The Netherlands	
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rig U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.	ht, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any
consideration, the receipt of which is herel said assignee the entire right, title and interestates application for Patent, all original, of applied for or granted therefor in the Unitered and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign and my (our) legal representatives, heirs are execute and deliver all divisional, continual assignments therefor to said assignee or its known to the undersigned respecting said is proceedings in which any of said application rightful oaths, and to do generally everythis	n consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable by acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to rest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United Bivisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents and States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting mee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to ation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all sassigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal ons or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all ing necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.  Antonius Cornelis BOEBSEN  Willem Marten FRISO

PATENT REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0885

**RECORDED: 09/17/2002**